FORM PTO-1594 REC 09 - 28	8-2000 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings $\bigcirc\bigcirc\bigcirc$ \bigcirc \bigcirc	75523
	ineu original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Sybron Chemicals Inc.	Name: Dan Prevoznak
•	Internal Address: Fleet Bank, N.A.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 208 Harristown Rd.
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	City: Glen Rock State: NJ ZIP: 07452
□ Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Individual(s) citizenship Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	delicial Parthership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership☐ Corporation-State☐
	G Other
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: April 20, 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Please see attached Schedule I Additional numbers at	Please see attached Schedule I
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Kristien Kelly	171 CD
Room 2324A	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 1765
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Additional to the distinguish to the contract of the contract
Street Address: Davis Polk & Wardwell	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10017	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
/26/2000 MTHAI1 00000401 1353522 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
Kristien Kelly Kust	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Signature Cover sheet, attachments, and document:

SYBRON CHEMICALS INC.

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
TUFTEZE	1,353,522	8/13/85
X-TAN	950,607	1/16/73
TANAVOL	644,992	5/7/57
TANAWET	1,377,764	1/14/86
TANAZONE	1,770,948	5/18/93
TANNEX	1,377,765	1/14/86
TANATERGE	616,978	11/29/55
TANATEX	1,367,241	10/29/85
TANASSIST	1,833,574	5/3/94
TANASTAT	1,830,074	4/12/94
TANAPON	955,541	3/20/73
TANAPRINT	951,649	1/30/73
TANAQUAD	950,623	1/16/73
TANASOFT	1,830,971	4/19/94
TANAPAL	956,322	4/3/73
TANAL UBE	576,799	6/30/53
TANALID	694,769	3/22/60
TANALON	603,173	3/15/55
TANADYE	1,123,535	8/7/79
TANAFRESH	953,406	2/20/73
TANALEV	1,200,071	7/6/82
TANACID	1,830,969	4/19/94
TANACOL	1,179,660	12/1/81
SILKSOFT	1,578,653	10/13/95
SILO-ZYME	716,582	6/6/61
SPALL-GARD	756,227	9/3/63
PROTOREZ	1,347,052	7/9/85
PROTOVAC	748,014	4/16/63
PROTOVAC	378,736	6/18/40
PROTOWET	1,351,169	7/30/85
OCEAN WASH & DESIGN	2,101,634	10/30/97
PLEXENE	588,242	4/13/54
POLYSENE	908,345	2/23/71
PROTAMINE	1,347,050	7/9/85
	1,347,051	7/9/85
PROTOLUBE	784.241	2/2/65
MIGRASSIST	1,847,520	8/2/94
NITRAID	958,378	5/8/73
LUBIT	1,567,770	11/28/89
MAGNAFLO	1,860,617	11/1/94
MERSE	1,830,075	4/12/94
J SHINE	578,462	8/11/53
IONAC	416,849	10/2/45
IONAC	1,827,966	3/29/94
ECOLID	983,652	5/14/74
FIBERMATE	1,830,970	4/19/94
CLEARFLO CRILIPRINT	1,088,439	4/4/78

(NY) 06961/664/SA/trade.sa.sybron.inc.wpd

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
CRILITEX	1,093,036	6/13/78
CURITE	1,358,692	10/10/85
DYESET	1.088,438	4/478
DYEWELD	958,377	5/8/73
CELLOLUBE	576,194	6/23/53
CHEMOCARRIER	995,743	10/15/74
CAROLID	661,253	5/6/58
CATOMER	1,088,436	4/4/78
BLUE-J	1,270,491	3/20/84
BIO-SOCK	2,054,377	4/22/97
BIOLAC	1,133,945	4/29/80
BI-CHEM	1,126,980	11/27/79
ASTRALPRINT	2,082,486	7/22/97
AUTOSDI	1,877,487	2/7/95
ABR	1,618,243	10/23/90
ALKAFLO	1,358,695	10/10/85
ASTRALPLUSH	2,082,470	7/22/97

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATÉ
TANNEX GEO	75/470,632	4/20/98
SANI-BAC	75/123,864	6/24/96
SYBERSOR b	75/792,956	9/7/99
TUREVIGOR	75/788,614	8/31/99
SURFCLOAN	75/793,450	9/7/99
BIOTRAK	75/788,612	8/31/99

EXCLUSIVE TRADEMARK LICENSES

Name of	Parties	Date of	Subject
Name of	<u> </u>	Acroomant	<u>Matter</u>
Agreement	<u>Licensor/Licensee</u>	<u>Agreement</u>	IVICION

(NY) 06961/664/SA/trade.sa.sybron.inc.wpd

EXECUTION COPY

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

(Trademarks, Trademark Registrations, Trademark Applications and Trademark Licenses)

WHEREAS, SYBRON CHEMICALS INC., a Delaware corporation (herein referred to as the "Lien Grantor") owns, or in the case of licenses, is a party to, the Trademark Collateral (as defined below);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Assignment of and Amendment to the Security Agreement dated as of March 29, 2000 among Sybron Chemicals Inc. (the "Borrower"), the Subsidiary Guarantors party thereto, Mellon Bank, N.A. ("Mellon Bank") and Fleet Bank, N.A. ("Fleet Bank") (the "Security Agreement Amendment"), Mellon Bank assigned all of its rights and obligations under the Security Agreement dated as of July 31, 1998 among the Borrower, the Subsidiary Guarantors party thereto and Mellon Bank (as so amended by the Security Agreement Amendment and as such agreement may be further amended from time to time, the "Security Agreement") to Fleet Bank and Fleet Bank assumed such rights and obligations;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreement, the Lien Grantor has granted to Fleet Bank as Administrative Agent (in such capacity, together with its successors in such capacity, the "Grantee") for the benefit of the Secured Parties referred to therein a continuing security interest in or other Lien on substantially all the personal property (except certain excluded property) of the Lien Grantor, including all right, title and interest of Lien Grantor in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined below), whether now owned or existing or hereafter acquired or arising, to secure the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement) of the Lien Grantor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lien Grantor does hereby grant to the Grantee, to secure the Secured Obligations of the Lien Grantor, a continuing security interest in all of the Lien Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following (all of the following items or types of property being herein collectively referred to as the "**Trademark Collateral**"), whether now owned or existing or hereafter acquired or arising:

(NY) 06961/664/SA/trade.sa.sybron.inc.wpd

- (i) each Trademark (as defined in the Security Agreement) owned by Lien Grantor, including, without limitation, each Trademark registration and application referred to in Schedule 1 hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, or symbolized by, each Trademark;
- (ii) each Trademark License (as defined in the Security Agreement) to which the Lien Grantor is a party, including, without limitation, each Trademark License identified in Schedule 1 hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, or symbolized by, each Trademark licensed pursuant thereto; and
- (iii) all proceeds of and revenues from the foregoing, including, without limitation, all proceeds of and revenues from any claim by the Lien Grantor against third parties for past, present or future unfair competition with, or violation of intellectual property rights in connection with or injury to, or infringement or dilution of, any Trademark owned by the Lien Grantor, including, without limitation, any Trademark referred to in Schedule 1 hereto, and all rights and benefits of the Lien Grantor under any Trademark License, including, without limitation, any Trademark License identified in Schedule 1 hereto, or for injury to the goodwill associated with any of the foregoing.

The Lien Grantor hereby irrevocably constitutes and appoints the Grantee and any officer or agent thereof, with full power of substitution, as its true and lawful attorney-in-fact with full power and authority in the name of the Lien Grantor or in its name, from time to time, in the Grantee's discretion, so long as any Event of Default shall have occurred and be continuing, to take with respect to the Trademark Collateral any and all appropriate action which the Lien Grantor might take with respect to the Trademark Collateral and to execute any and all documents and instruments which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the terms of this Trademark Security Agreement and to accomplish the purposes hereof

Except to the extent permitted in the Security Agreement or the Credit Agreement, the Lien Grantor agrees not to sell, license, exchange, assign or otherwise transfer or dispose of, or grant any rights with respect to, or mortgage or otherwise encumber, any of the foregoing Trademark Collateral.

The foregoing security interest is granted in conjunction with the security interests granted by the Lien Grantor to the Grantee pursuant to the Security Agreement. The Lien Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest in the

(NY) 06961/664/SA/trade.sa.sybron.inc.wpd



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lien Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the 20 day of April, 2000.

SYBRON CHEMICALS INC.

Tifle

STEVEN F. LADIN VICE PRESIDENT, FINANCE AND CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

Acknowledged:

FLEET BANK, N.A. as Administrative Agent

Title:

4/6/00 11:25am

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)	
)	ss.:
COUNTY OF BURLINGTON)	

I, MARYANN L. JULIEN, a N	otary Public in and for said County, in
the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTI	FY, that STEVEN F. LAdin
of SYBRON CHEMIC	CALS INC. (the "Company"), personally
known to me to be the same person whose	
instrument as such,;	appeared before me this day in person
and acknowledged that (s)he signed, execu	uted and delivered the said instrument as
her/his own free and voluntary act and as t	
Company, for the uses and purposes there	
do.	

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this 20 day of April, 2000.

[Seal]

Signature of notary public

My Commission expires _____

MARYANN L. PULLEN MOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Mr Commission Expires May 7, 2001

4/6/00 11:25am

SYBRON CHEMICALS INC.

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
TUFTEZE	1,353,522	8/13/85
X-TAN	950,607	1/16/73
TANAVOL	644,992	5/7/57
TANAWET	1,377,764	1/14/86
TANAZONE	1,770,948	5/18/93
TANNEX	1,377,765	1/14/86
TANATERGE	616,978	11/29/65
TANATEX	1,367,241	10/29/85
TANASSIST	1,833,574	5/3/94
TANASTAT	1,830,074	4/12/94
TANAPON	955,541	3/20/73
TANAPRINT	951,649	1/30/73
TANAQUAD	950,623	1/16/73
TANASOFT	1,830,971	4/19/94
TANAPAL	956,322	4/3/73
TANALUBE	576,799	6/30/53
TANALID	694,769	3/22/60
TANALON	603,173	3/15/55
TANADYE	1,123,535	8/7/79
TANAFRESH	953,406	2/20/73
TANALEV	1,200,071	7/6/82
TANACID	1,830,969	4/19/94
TANACOL	1,179,660	12/1/81
SILKSOFT	1,578,653	10/13/95
SILO-ZYME	716,582	6/6/61
SPALL-GARD	756,227	9/3/63
PROTOREZ	1,347,052	7/9/85
PROTOVAC	748,014	4/16/63
PROTOVAC	378,736	6/18/40
PROTOWET	1,351,169	7/30/85
OCEAN WASH & DESIGN	2,101,634	10/30/97
PLEXENE	588,242	4/13/54
POLYSENE	908,345	2/23/71
PROTAMINE	1,347,050	7/9/85
PROTOLUBE	1,347,051	7/9/85
MIGRASSIST	784,241	2/2/65
NITRAID	1,847,520	8/2/94
LUBIT	958,378	5/8/73
MAGNAFLO	1,567,770	11/28/89
	1,860,617	11/1/94
MERSE	1,830,075	4/12/94
J SHINE	578,462	8/11/53
IONAC	416,849	10/2/45
IONAC	1,827,966	3/29/94
ECOLID	983,652	5/14/74
FIBERMATE	1,830,970	4/19/94
CLEARFLO	1,088,439	4/4/78

(NY) 06961/664/SA/trade.sa.sybron.inc.wpd

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
CRILITEX	1,093,036	6/13/78
CURITE	1,358,692	10/10/85
DYESET	1.088,438	4/478
DYEWELD	958,377	5/8/73
CELLOLUBE	576,194	6/23/53
CHEMOCARRIER	995,743	10/15/74
CAROLID	661,253	5/6/58
CATOMER	1,088,436	4/4/78
BLUE-J	1,270,491	3/20/84
BIO-SOCK	2,054,377	4/22/97
BIOLAC	1,133,945	4/29/80
BI-CHEM	1,126,980	11/27/79
ASTRALPRINT	2,082,486	7/22/97
AUTOSDI	1,877,487	2/7/95
ABR	1,618,243	10/23/90
ALKAFLO	1,358,695	10/10/85
ASTRALPLUSH	2,082,470	7/22/97

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
TANNEX GEO	75/470,632	4/20/98
SANI-BAC	75/123,864	6/24/96
SYBERSOR b	75/792,956	9/7/99
TUREVIGOR	75/788,614	8/31/99
SURFCLOAN	75/793,450	9/7/99
BIOTRAK	75/788,612	8/31/99

EXCLUSIVE TRADEMARK LICENSES

Name of	Parties	Date of Agreement	Subject <u>Matter</u>
Agreement	<u>Licensor/Licensee</u>	Agreement	

(NY) 06961/664/SA/trade.sa.sybron.inc.wpd

RECORDED: 09/13/2000